Client Code: ASHL.001NP

IEET

To the Director, U.S. Patent and T

103439955

thed original documents or copy thereof.

Name of conveying parties:	Name and address of receiving party:
a. Eric Cordemans de Meulenaerb. Baudouin Hannecartc: Yves Canivet	Name: Ashland Licensing and Intellectual Property LLC Internal Address:
Additional names of conveying parties attached?	Street Address: 5200 Blazer Parkway
() Yes (X) No	City: Dublin State: OH
() 163 (X) 110	ZIP : 43017
Nature of conveyance:	Additional names of receiving parties attached?
(X) Assignment () Security Agreement () Merger () Change of Name	() Yes (X) No
() Other: Execution Date:	4. US Application number:
a. April 28, 2006	(X) Patent Application No.: 10/533,679 Filing Date: May 3, 2005
b. April 30, 2006	Additional numbers attached?
c. May 5, 2006	() Yes (X) No
Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents
Customer No. 20,995	involved: 1
Address: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP 2040 Main Street, 14 th Floor Irvine, CA 92614 Return Fax: (949) 760-9502	00 30 M
Attorney's Docket No.: ASHL.001NP	
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40	8. Deposit account number: 11-1설전 🚊 🚊
(X) Enclosed	Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Thomas R. Arno	8/22/07 Date
Name of Person Signing Signature 1 Date	
40,490 Registration No.	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 5	
Documents transmitted via Mail to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services	

Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

08/24/2007 DBYRNE 000000

01 FC:8021 081707 00000084 10533679

40.4

40.00 DP

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATIONS, We, Eric Cordemans de Meulenaer, of Wezembeek-Oppem, Belgium, Baudouin Hannecart, of Uccle, Belgium and Yves Canivet of Ciney, Belgium do hereby Ashland and transfer unto sell, assign Licensing Intellectual Property LLC, a corporation organized under the laws of the Delaware, and having an office at 5200 Blazer Dublin, Ohio 43017, herein sometimes called "ASSIGNEE", the entire right, title and interest in and to our invention for DEVICE AND PROCESS FOR TREATING A LIQUID MEDIUM USING ULTRASOUND as described and/or claimed in our application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, Serial No. 10/533,679 filed May 3, 2005, and as described and/or claimed in any and all applications for Letters Patent of all foreign countries together with all Letters Patent issuing on any of the aforesaid applications for Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms of all said Letters Patent therefor which may be granted.

AND WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE ASSIGNEE to make applications for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any of said countries in its own name, or in my name, at its election, and to claim any and all priority rights as may exist.

AND WE HEREBY COVENANT AND AGREE that we will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor and that we will, at any time, upon request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE execute any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, or any other additional applications of Letters Patent for said invention or any part or parts thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other representatives.

AND WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to said ASSIGNEE.

WITNESS my hand this 28 day of My

Eric Cordemans de Meulenaer

anne GATEZ

WITNESS my hand this 30th day of Apr

A. VANDERMEERSCH

RECORDED: 08/24/2007

WITNESS my hand this 05 th day of MAY, 2006

(Witness)

Christian Bické